lic Education Department no later than September 15th. Endorsements is-
sued and/or the commencement of the provision of services after that date 
will be compensated on a prorated basis.  

b.  Head Custodians who have supervisory responsibility shall receive an 
annual stipend of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00), which will 
be paid in equal installments with their regular pay. Head custodians who 
do not supervise shall receive a stipend of $500.00 paid in the same fash-
ion. Notwithstanding the above, those employees classified as head custo-
dians who were receiving the one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) 
increment on June 30, 2017 but were not supervising will continue to re-
ceive this stipend for as long as they are employed as head custodians at 
their current locations. Thereafter, all employees hired or re-classified as 
head custodians shall only receive the one thousand five hundred dollars